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TEXAS PUBLIC POLICY FOUNDATION
300 CONGRESS AVE STE 400
AUSTIN TX 78701-2432

Emplover Identification Number: 746-25240R7
Person to Contact: MR BAYER
Toll Free Telephone Number: 1—877-829—5500
Dear TAXPAYER:

This is in response to wvour July 28; 2010, reguest for information
regarding vour tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that wvour organizatien was recognized as exempt

under section 581{(c)(3} of the Internal Revenue Code in =a

determination letter issued in OCTER 1989.

Qur records also indicate that vou are not a private foundation within
the meaning of sectien 509(a) of the Code because wvou are described in
section{s) 509(a)(l) and 170(bl (1) CAYCvi).

Bonors may deduct contributions to vou as praovided in section 170 of
the Code. Beguests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for vour use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable previsions of sections 2055, 2106, and
2522 of the Code.

Beginning with the organization's sixth taxable wvear and all
succeeding vears, it must meet one of the public support tests under
section 170(bBY (1Y CAY(vi) or sectiaon 509(alX{(2} as reported on Schedule
A of the Form 990. If vour organization does not meet the public
support test feor two consecutive vears, it is required to file Form
390-PF, Return of Private Foundation, for the second tax vear that the
organization failed to meet the support test and will be reclaszsified
as a private foundation.

If vou have any questions, please call us at the telephone number
shownt in the heading of this letter.
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S

. 1100 COMMERCE STREET
DALLAS, TX 75242-0000

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
DISTRICT DIRECTOR

Date: JUN19 1992 Nz EMPLOYET Identification Number:
| 74-2524057
Contact Person:
SHART FLOWERS
‘. TEXAS 'PUBLIC POLICY FORUM INC Contact Telephone Number:

8626 TESORO DR STE 203 {214) 767-3526

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78217-6217

' Our Letter Dated:
October 6, 1989

Addernxium Applies:
N/A

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is nmot a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501(a)} of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section 501(c)(3) is still in effect. Based on the
information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an

~ organization of the type described in section 509(a}(1) and 170(b)(1}{A)(vi).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509(a){1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you

- would no longer be classified as a section 509{a){(1) organization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

: Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown above.

Sincerely yours, -
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Gary 0. Booth
District Director




